

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	3-0910	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	9/21	/2018			In control:	Committee on Intergovernme	ental Affairs
On agenda:	9/25	/2018			Final action:	10/9/2018	
Enactment date:	10/9	/2018			Enactment #:	692	
Effective date:	10/1	1/2018					
Title:	Resolution amending Resolution No. 485, effective July 19, 2018, entitled "Providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 2018-2019 Community Development Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed \$4,440,800.00" by increasing the Economic Development & Housing line item for an amount not to exceed \$200,000.00 and the total cost thereof by the same amount not to exceed \$4,640,800.00. (Council Districts: All).						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	URA COOPERATION AGREEMENTS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Summary 2018-0910.docx						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
10/11/2018	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
10/9/2018	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
10/3/2018	1	Standing	Committee		Aff	rmatively Recommended	Pass
9/25/2018	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ad and referred	
Resolution amer	nding	Resolutio	on No. 485	. eff	ective July 19	2018. entitled "Providing for	the execution of a

Resolution amending Resolution No. 485, effective July 19, 2018, entitled "Providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 2018-2019 Community Development Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed \$4,440,800.00" by increasing the Economic Development & Housing line item for an amount not to exceed \$200,000.00 and the total cost thereof by the same amount not to exceed \$4,640,800.00. (Council Districts: All).

## Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1 of Resolution No. 485, effective July 19, 2018, which currently reads as follows:

"Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with the 2018-2019 Community Development Block Grant Program at a cost not to exceed Four Million Four Hundred Forty Thousand Eight Hundred (\$4,440,800.00) Dollars, chargeable to and payable from the 2018 Community Development Block Grant Trust Fund as follows:

Choice Neighborhood	<u>JD Edwards Job No</u> . 8230101180.58101.00	<u>Item No.</u> 2222-40	<u>Amount</u> \$1,090,800.00
Economic Development & Housing	8267290180.58101.00	2222-40	\$1,350,000.00
Personnel-URA	8200018180.58101.00	2222-40	\$ 2,000,000.00
		TOTAL	\$ 4,440,800.00

is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with the 2018-2019 Community Development Block Grant Program at a cost not to exceed Four Million Six Hundred Forty Thousand Eight Hundred (\$4,640,800.00) Dollars, chargeable to and payable from the 2018 Community Development Block Grant Trust Fund as follows:

Choice Neighborhood	<u>JD Edwards Job No</u> . 8230101180.58101.00	<u>Item No.</u> 2222-40	<u>Amount</u> \$1,090,800.00
Economic Development & Housing	8267290180.58101.00	<u>2222-40</u>	<u>\$1,550,000.00</u>
Personnel-URA	8200018180.58101.00	2222-40	\$ 2,000,000.00
		TOTAL	<u>\$ 4,640,800.00</u>